

Army Policy and Secretariat Army Headquarters IDL 24 Blenheim Building Marlborough Lines Andover Hampshire, SP11 8HJ United Kingdom

Ref:Army/PolSec/H/G/FOI2024/12803

E-mail: armysec-group@mod.gov.uk

Website: www.army.mod.uk

12 August 2024

Dear

Thank you for your email of 13 July 2024 in which you requested the following information:

Please can you provide me with a list of honours and awards currently held by members of the Adjutant General's Corps (Staff & Personnel Support). I only require the honour/award name as it is listed on JPA and do not require numbers.

This request does include foreign awards listed on JPA.

I am treating your correspondence as a request for information under the Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) 2000. A search for the information has now been completed within the Ministry of Defence, and I can confirm that information in scope of your request is held and has been provided below, at Annex A.

If you have any queries regarding the content of this letter, please contact this office in the first instance. Following this, if you wish to complain about the handling of your request, or the content of this response, you can request an independent internal review by contacting the Information Rights Compliance team, Ground Floor, MOD Main Building, Whitehall, SW1A 2HB (e-mail CIO-FOI-IR@mod.uk). Please note that any request for an internal review should be made within 40 working days of the date of this response.

If you remain dissatisfied following an internal review, you may raise your complaint directly to the Information Commissioner under the provisions of Section 50 of the Freedom of Information Act. Please note that the Information Commissioner will not normally investigate your case until the MOD internal review process has been completed. The Information Commissioner can be contacted at: Information Commissioner's Office, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow, Cheshire, SK9 5AF. Further details of the role and powers of the Information Commissioner can be found on the Commissioner's website at https://ico.org.uk/.

Yours sincerely

Personnel Leader B Army Policy and Secretariat

## Annex A

List of medals held by currently serving Adjutant General's Corps (Staff & Personnel Support) personnel, as recorded on the Joint Personnel Administration System

Please note, this information has been provided as recorded. It has not been quality checked:

1* Commendation  1* Commendation OSM Afghanistan with clasp Afghanistan  2* Commendation  3* Commendation  3* CommendationARRC  4* Commendation
2* Commendation 3* Commendation 3* CommendationARRC
3* Commendation 3* CommendationARRC
3* CommendationARRC
4* Commendation
4* CommendationMID
ACSM
ACSM - Clasp 1
ACSM - Clasp 2
ACSM - Clasp 3
ACSM 2011
Afghanistan Clasp for OSM Afghanistan
Aide de Camp (ADC)
Australian Defence Force Medal
Australian INTERFET Medal 2000
BEM
BSM
Brunei Service Medal
Cadet Forces Medal
Coronation Medal 2023
EM (Territorial) Clasp 1
ESDP
ESDP Clasp Althea
EUTM Mali
Ebola Medal for Service in West Africa
Efficiency Medal
GSM 08 with Eastern Africa Clasp
GSM 08 with Northern Africa Clasp
GSM 08 with Western Africa Clasp
GSM 1962
GSM 62 Clasp Air Operations Iraq
GSM 62 Clasp Kuwait
GSM 62 Clasp Northern Iraq & Southern Turkey
GSM 62 Clasp Northern Ireland
GSM Clasp Cyprus
LS&GC Medal (Army)
LS&GC Medal (Army) EIIR
LS&GC Medal (Military)
LS&GC Medal (Royal Navy & Royal Marines)
LS&GC Medal (Royal Navy)
LS&GC Medal Clasp (Army)

LS&GC Medal Clasp (Royal Navy & Royal Marines)
LS&GC Medal Clasp 2 (Army)
MBE
MID
MSM
Military Cross (MC)
Multinational Force & Observers Medal
NATO Former Yugoslavia 2nd Numeral
NATO Former Yugoslavia 3rd Numeral
NATO Kosovo 2nd Numeral
NATO Kosovo 2nd Numeral
NATO Medal Former Yugoslavian Republic of Macedonia
NATO Medal ISAF
NATO Medal with Clasp Former Yugoslavia
NATO Medal with Clasp Kosovo
NATO Non Article 5 Medal for Service on NATO Operations in the Balkans
NATO Non-Article 5 Medal with clasp OUP Libya
OBE
OSM AFGHANISTAN
OSM Afghanistan
OSM Afghanistan Clasp
OSM Afghanistan with clasp Afghanistan
OSM Afghanistan with clasp Operation PITTING
OSM Iraq & Syria
OSM Iraq & Syria EIIR with Clasp Iraq & Syria
OSM Iraq & Syria with clasp Iraq & Syria
OSM Sierra Leone
OSM Sierra Leone with Rosette
OSM VERITAS
OSM VERITAS with Clasp
Operation PITTING clasp for OSM Afghanistan
QCVS
QDJM
QDJMGSM 62 Clasp Northern Ireland
QDJMOSM Afghanistan with clasp Afghanistan
QDJM The Iraq Medal without Clasp
QPJM
Queen Elizabeth II's Golden Jubilee Medal 2002
Queen Elizabeth II's Silver Jubilee Medal 1977
Queen's Medal (for Champion Shots in the Military Forces)
Queen's Medal (for Champion Shots) Clasp
Royal Brunei Armed Forces Golden Jubilee Medal 2011
South Africa (UNITAS) 1994
South Atlantic Medal
South Atlantic Medal with Rosette
Territorial Decoration
Territorial Efficiency Medal
The Gulf Medal 1990-91
The Gulf Medal 1990-91 with Clasp 16 Jan to 28 Feb 91

The Iraq Medal with Clasp
The Iraq Medal without Clasp
UN Medal Angola (UNAVEM)
UN Medal Cambodia (UNTAC)
UN Medal Cyprus (UNFICYP)
UN Medal Cyprus (UNFICYP) Numeral 2
UN Medal Cyprus (UNFICYP) Numeral 3
UN Medal Cyprus (UNFICYP) Numeral 4
UN Medal Cyprus (UNFICYP) Numeral 5
UN Medal Cyprus (UNFICYP) Numeral 7
UN Medal Ethiopia & Entrea (UNMEE)
UN Medal Rwanda (UNAMIR)
UN Medal Yugoslavia (UNPROFOR)
UN Medal Yugoslavia (UNPROFOR) Numeral 2
UNAMID
United Nations Mission Medal for Service in the UN Mission in Mali
United Nations Mission in South Sudan
VRSM
VRSM Clasp 1
VRSM Clasp 2
VRSM Clasp 3
VRSM Clasp 4
VRSM EIIR
VRSM EIIR Clasp 1
VRSM EIIR Clasp 2
VRSM EIIR Clasp 3
VRSM EIIR Clasp 4